
                         
      BUILDING DEPARTMENT  
            APPEALS BOARD 
 

 
 

 
• The building official is an ex-officio (non-voting) member of the board. 

 
  3 Seats (2 alternate members who shall be called by the Chair during the absence or disqualification of 
a member)    

   Terms are as follows:   
   Overlapping three-year terms. Alternates serve 3-year terms. 

  
                  Revised:  August 27, 2025 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

TED LAUFENBERG 
712 Etolin Street 

907-623-7107 c 
tllaufen@gmail.com 

12/14/21 12/14/24 
Resigned: 
11/11/2024 

RICHARD DOLAND 
709 Alice Loop 

907-738-3567 c 
907-747-7567 h 
dolandbuilt@yahoo.com 
 

11/6/06 
10/27/09 
10/23/12 
2/23/16 
2/26/19 
2/9/22 

11/6/09 
10/27/12 
10/23/15 
2/23/19 
2/26/22 
2/9/25 

Alternate 
Expired 

STEVE CLAYTON 
PO Box 2476 

907-738-6236 c 
907-747-5003 fax 
sbcclayton@gmail.com 

9/10/02 
9/13/05 
9/23/08 
3/8/16 
2/26/19 
2/23/22 

9/10/05 
9/13/08 
9/23/11 
3/8/19 
2/26/22 
2/23/25 

Alternate 
Expired 

DAN LITTLEFIELD 
486 Katlian Street 

907-752-0669 c 
dan@eaglewolfelectric.com 

5/27/14 
12/26/17 
3/22/22 

5/27/17 
12/26/20 
3/22/25 

Expired 

PETER JURCZAK 
1309 Edgecumbe Dr 

907-623-7513 
pjurczak@gci.net 

8/09/22 
8/26/25 

8/9/25 
8/26/28 

 

Patrick Swedeen 
100 Lincoln Street 

907-747-1832 
pat.swedeen@cityofsitka.org 

  
Building 
Official 

Holley Bayne 
100 Lincoln Street 

907-747-1826 

holley.bayne@cityofsitka.org 
  Secretary 

mailto:holley.bayne@cityofsitka.org

