



BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPEALS BOARD

NAME	CONTACT NUMBERS	TERM STARTS	EXPIRES	CATEGORY
TED LAUFENBERG 712 Etolin Street	907-623-7107 c tllaufen@gmail.com	12/14/21	12/14/24	Resigned: 11/11/2024
RICHARD DOLAND 709 Alice Loop	907-738-3567 c 907-747-7567 h dolandbuilt@yahoo.com	11/6/06 10/27/09 10/23/12 2/23/16 2/26/19 2/9/22	11/6/09 10/27/12 10/23/15 2/23/19 2/26/22 2/9/25	Alternate Expired
STEVE CLAYTON PO Box 2476	907-738-6236 c 907-747-5003 fax sbcclayton@gmail.com	9/10/02 9/13/05 9/23/08 3/8/16 2/26/19 2/23/22	9/10/05 9/13/08 9/23/11 3/8/19 2/26/22 2/23/25	Alternate Expired
DAN LITTLEFIELD 486 Katlian Street	907-752-0669 c dan@eaglewolfelectric.com	5/27/14 12/26/17 3/22/22	5/27/17 12/26/20 3/22/25	Expired
PETER JURCZAK 1309 Edgcumbe Dr	907-623-7513 pjurczak@gci.net	8/09/22 8/26/25	8/9/25 8/26/28	
Patrick Swedeen 100 Lincoln Street	907-747-1832 pat.swedeen@cityofsitka.org			Building Official
Holley Bayne 100 Lincoln Street	907-747-1826 holley.bayne@cityofsitka.org			Secretary

- The building official is an ex-officio (non-voting) member of the board.

3 Seats (2 alternate members who shall be called by the Chair during the absence or disqualification of a member)

Terms are as follows:

Overlapping three-year terms. Alternates serve 3-year terms.

Revised: August 27, 2025